w o r m  d r i v e s
p r o d u c t i o n  p r o g r a m m e
1 4 / 2 0 0 2 - I P - A - R e v .1
* PSL, a. s., is a bearing and slewing ring manufacturer with many
years of tradition and experience.
* PSL, a. s., has a developed, utilized and certified system of the
quality assurance programme according to the standard DIN EN ISO
9001.

 Y
 Z
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION OF PSL WORM DRIVE SYSTEMS
Example of designation:
IP107-422LD01 IP – PSL worm drive
 107 – drive ratio 107
 422 – slewing ring mean diameter 422
 L – motor at the left side
 D01 –  worm drive and slewing ring type D01
(helical gear – covered – welded – worm drive supplied without motor)
Basic Symbol for PSL Worm drives
Drive ratio
Slewing ring mean diameter
Coupling of driving motor
L – motor mounted at the left side
R – motor mounted at the right side
D – worm drive with double drives
V – worm drive with multi drives
Worm drive type
Design symbol for worm drive
A to Z – selection – see Table 1
Variant for worm drive and slewing ring
01 to 49 – for worm drives supplied without motor
50 to 99 – for worm drives supplied with motor
[mm]
5
BASIC TYPES OF WORM DRIVES AND SLEWING RINGS
6
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅
∅∅
∅∅
∅ ∅
Heavy duty worm drive
IP103-422L/R
Design A
Small worm drive
IP60-223L/R
Design A
Medium worm drive
IP85-343L/R
Design A
OPEN WORM DRIVES
7
Boundary dimensions for worm drives, design A Table 2
Designation IP 60-223
 [mm] [inch]
IP 85-343
 [mm] [inch]
IP 103-422
 [mm] [inch]
 ød 25.5 1.004“ 25.5 1.004“ 25.5 1.004“
 øD 82.6 3.25“ 82.6 3.25“ 82.6 3.25“
 øLi 175 6.89“ 295 11.614“ 365 14.37“
 øLa 270 10.63“ 390 15.354“ 479.4 18.874
 øDi 134 5.276“ 258 10.157“ 300 11.811“
 øDa 316.6 12.465“ 437.3 17.217“ 527.8 20.78“
 øDp 225 8.86“ 343 13.5“ 425 16.7“
 h 77 3.031“ 80 3.15“ 91 3.58“
 H 98.5 3.88“ 98.5 3.88“ 111 4.37“